## DOCUMENT REUD 12.21.2015

PRINTED: 12/17/2015 FORM APPROVED

		VIOIAI LICAIUI			
	INT OF DEFICIENCIES IN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		NVS61310PF	B. WING		12/14/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITER 872 E SA	DDRESS, CITY HARA AVE BAS, NV 89		le POC
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
O 000	Initial Comments		O 000		
	a result of a State I conducted in your accordance with No Chapter 449, Outpot Five patient records The findings and coupy the Division of P shall not be construor civil investigation relief that may be a	s were reviewed.  onclusions of any investigation fublic and Behavioral Health used as prohibiting any criminal as, actions or other claims for vailable to any party under			
O 135 SS=D		encies were identified:	O 135		12.16.15
	NAC 449.999447  1. Each employee of each person under facility who works at to patients at the fact must be evaluated the employee 's or continuated to control of infect diseases within the fand at least every 12.  This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record revialed to ensure 1 of	of an outpatient facility and contract with an outpatient the facility and has exposure cility shall receive training and by supervising staff on the tractor's knowledge and exprogram for the prevention ions and communicable first 10 days of employment		Our personnel training records for the facility proof the prevention and control of infections and communicable diseases were evaluated after re of initial training for employee #2 were not avail for review by the surveyor at the time of recent survey on December 14, 2015 due to a clerical expensively on December 14, 2015 due to a clerical expensively impacted by staff training for the prevention and control of infections and communicable diseases.  The correct records were found and copies are attached for employee #2 who did receive timel training for the facility program for the preventionation of infections and communicable diseases. July 16 & 17, 2015 as per policy requirement that employees receive training and be evaluated by supervising staff within the first 10 days of employment. This was successfully completed, a compliance achieved on December 16, 2015.	cords lable facility error.  y on and s on

If deliciencies are cited, an approved plan of correction must be returned within 10 days after receipt of this statement of deficiencies LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

12.29.2015

(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

CEIVED

9 GPN911

If continuation sheet 1 of 4

DEC 31 2015

Division of Public and Behavioral Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: COMPLETED NVS61310PF B. WING 12/14/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **872 E SAHARA AVE** BIRTH CONTROL CARE CENTER LAS VEGAS, NV 89104 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETE **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE **DEFICIENCY**) 0 135 Continued From page 1 O 135 Continued from p1 Findings include: Proper organization of personnel records and documentation of training was reviewed with A review of the employee files on 12/14/15 supervisory and management staff. The office revealed Employee #2 was hired on 7/16/15. The manager or designee is responsible for organizing and file contained infection control training dated maintaining personnel records. Paul A Isaacson MD 8/19/15. The file and training records lacked assumes ultimate responsibility for implementation evidence of infection control training completed and completion of all of these tasks, and will provide whatever resources necessary to achieve the goal of within 10 days of hire. properly documenting, organizing and storing personnel records. On 12/14/15 at 1:15 PM, a consultant for the agency was unable to locate evidence of infection control training prior to the 8/19/15 date. Severity: 2 Scope: 1 O 140 NAC 449.999448 (1) Professional standards of 12.16.15 O 140 Our facility was systematically evaluated for the SS=F practice presence of dust and debris during and after the facility survey conducted on December 14, 2015. NAC 449.999448 In addition to the guidelines established pursuant All patients entering our facility for care are to NAC 449.999441, the holder of a permit to potentially impacted by the failure to maintain a clean operate an outpatient facility shall establish and sanitary environment. guidelines and maintain policies for the outpatient A thorough inspection and cleaning of air supply facility which: vents, walls, supply shelves, countertops, drawers, 1. Ensure the health, safety and well-being of supply bins, ultrasound housing, and environmental patients of the outpatient facility: surfaces was conducted on December 15 & 16, 2015. Contaminated supplies were discarded in the appropriate fashion. Supply shelves in surgery rooms were covered with clean curtains and uncovered items within bins and drawers were covered or placed This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced within plastic bags. This was successfully completed, and compliance achieved on December 16, 2015. Based on observation, interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure the facility provided a clean and sanitary environment. Findings include: If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction must be returned within 10 days after receipt of this statement of deficiencies. STATE FORM **GPN911** If continuation sheet 2 of 4

12-29-2015

DEC 3 1 2015

ELEMNOR STANNEY MUS

PRINTED: 12/17/2015 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  NVS6131OPF		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING; B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 12/14/2015	
		NVS6131OPF				
IRTH C	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER 872 E SA LAS VEG	HARA AVE AS, NV 89	104		
X4) ID REFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLE DATE
	Continued From page 2  During a tour of the facility on 12/14/15, the following was observed:  Surgical Rooms: - Supply shelves in the two surgical rooms were found uncovered, exposing clean and sanitary items to dust and debris. The supply shelf contained several bins containing supplies and sterilized packaged instruments. One of the yellow bins contained disposable undergarments for patients, post procedure. Dust and particles were found on the garments and on the bin.  Other bins contained dust balls, hair and/or debris. On the counter behind the cardiac monitor were dusty cords and wall plug adapter.  Consult Rooms: - Air supply vents in the facility consult rooms were observed dusty. Drawers, containing uncovered scopettes, chucks and other supplies were found contaminated by dust and particles. A base tray for the ultrasound equipment was dirty.  At 11:10 AM on 12/14/15, Employee #6 acknowledged the lack of environmental cleaning and cover/protection for the supply shelves in the surgical and consult rooms.  Medication: - Four filled syringes containing saline were found in the dark brown pamphlet cabinet near the medication preparation/vitals station.  At 10:55 AM on 12/14/15, Employee #6 acknowledged the pre-filled syringes and explained the items were from Saturday and should have been discarded at the end of the work day.		O 140	Cont from p 2  Our clinical staff will review all facility areas of cleanliness and sanitation as needed and on a basis at the beginning and end of each working the standard of each working the standard performed and on a daily, weekly, and monthly office manager or designee is responsible to this practice is completed on a daily, weekly, and as needed basis.  Paul A Isaacson MD assumes ultimate respons for implementation and completion of all of the tasks, and will provide whatever resources needed basis achieve the goal of providing a clean and senvironment in the facility.	reas for d on a regular working day, performed as othly basis. The le to ensure ekly, monthly esponsibility lf of these	
! ! !				Our facility was systematically evaluated for the presence of pre-filled syringes containing residual/leftover medication/infusates during and after the facility survey conducted on December 14, 2015. Four filled syringes containing saline from the previous work day were found and were immediately discarded appropriately so that reuse was not possible. This was successfully completed, and compliance achieved on December 14, 2015.		<b>१८</b> २५ ४९

If d



12.29.2015

If continuation sheet 3 of 4

DEC 31 2015

PRINTED: 12/17/2015 FORM APPROVED

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		SURVEY
			1	,	COMPLETED	
	<u> </u>	NVS61310PF	B. WING		12/14/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
BIRTH C	ONTROL CARE CEN	IER	HARA AVE	0.4		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	SAS, NV 891			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		DRF	(X5) COMPLI DATE
O 140	Continued From pa	ge 3	O 140	Cont from p3		
	Page 42 of the facility policy entitled Safe injecting Practices (revision 9/12/15), reads "Residual/leftover medication/infusates are always discarded"			All patients entering our facility for care are potentially impacted by the failure to timely d pre-filled syringes containing residual/leftover medication/infusates at the end of the work d	re to timely discard sidual/leftover of the work day.	
	Severity: 2 S	cope: 3		Remediation was conducted to re-educate all reviewing and enforcing current policies regar Safe Injection practices as per page 42 of the f policy. The nurse and attending surgeon will e that any pre-filled syringes containing residual/leftover medications are discarded appropriately so that reuse is not possible at tief the surgeing residual.	ding acility nsure he end	
				of the work day. The nurse and clinical staff wi ensure that any pre-filled syringes containing residual/leftover infusates are discarded appro so that reuse is not possible at the end of the v day.	opriately work	
				Paul A Isaacson MD assumes ultimate responsi for implementation and completion of all of th tasks, and will provide whatever resources nec to achieve the goal of properly discarding pre- syringes containing residual/leftover medication/infusates at the end of the work da	ese essary filled	
	12ESPA	ETFULLY SUBNUT	<b>30</b>			
		ELEPANIE STR	vuey m	<b>D</b>		
			ĺ			
		20	53			

**GPN911** 

RECEIVED

STATE FORM

DEC 31 2015

BUREAU OF HEALTHCARE QUALITY & COMPLIANCE LAS VEGAS, NV

if continuation sheet 4 of 4